
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) No 143/2011 of 17 February 2011 amending Annex XIV to 
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, 

Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (‘REACH’) 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 44 of 18 February 2011) 

On page 5, the Annex is replaced by the following text: 

‘ANNEX 

In Annex XIV to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 the following table is inserted: 

‘Entry 
Nr Substance 

Intrinsic 
property(ies) 

referred to in 
Article 57 

Transitional arrangements 
Exempted (categories of) 

uses 
Review 
periodsLatest application 

date ( 1 ) Sunset date ( 2 ) 

1. 5-tert-butyl-2,4,6- 
trinitro-m-xylene 
(Musk xylene) 

EC No: 201-329-4 

CAS No: 81-15-2 

vPvB 21 February 2013 21 August 2014 — — 

2. 4,4’-Diaminodiphe­
nylmethane 
(MDA) 
EC No: 202-974-4 

CAS No: 101-77-9 

Carcinogenic 
(category 1B) 

21 February 2013 21 August 2014 — — 

3. Hexabromocyclodo­
decane 

(HBCDD) 
EC No: 221-695-9, 

247-148-4, 

CAS No: 3194-55-6 
25637-99-4 

alpha-hexabromocyclo­
dodecane 

CAS No: 134237-50-6, 

beta-hexabromocyclo­
dodecane 

CAS No: 134237-51-7 

gamma-hexabromocy- 
clododecane 

CAS No: 134237-52-8 

PBT 21 February 2014 21 August 2015 — — 

4. Bis(2-ethylhexyl) 
phthalate 

(DEHP) 

EC No: 204-211-0 

CAS No: 117-81-7 

Toxic for 
reproduction 

(category 1B) 

21 August 2013 21 February 2015 Uses in the immediate 
packaging of medicinal 
products covered under 
Regulation (EC) No 
726/2004, Directive 
2001/82/EC, and/or 
Directive 2001/83/EC. 

5. Benzyl butyl phthalate 

(BBP) 

EC No: 201-622-7 

CAS No: 85-68-7 

Toxic for 
reproduction 

(category 1B) 

21 August 2013 21 February 2015 Uses in the immediate 
packaging of medicinal 
products covered under 
Regulation (EC) No 
726/2004, Directive 
2001/82/EC, and/or 
Directive 2001/83/EC.

EN L 49/52 Official Journal of the European Union 24.2.2011



Entry 
Nr Substance 

Intrinsic 
property(ies) 

referred to in 
Article 57 

Transitional arrangements 
Exempted (categories of) 

uses 
Review 
periodsLatest application 

date ( 1 ) Sunset date ( 2 ) 

6. Dibutyl phthalate 

(DBP) 

EC No: 201-557-4 

CAS No: 84-74-2 

Toxic for 
reproduction 

(category 1B) 

21 August 2013 21 February 2015 Uses in the immediate 
packaging of medicinal 
products covered under 
Regulation (EC) No 
726/2004, Directive 
2001/82/EC, and/or 
Directive 2001/83/EC. 

( 1 ) Date referred to in Article 58(1)(c)(ii) of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006. 
( 2 ) Date referred to in Article 58(1)(c)(i) of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006.’ ’ 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) No 144/2011 of 17 February 2011 amending Regulation (EU) No 
206/2010 laying down lists of third countries, territories or parts thereof authorised for the introduction into 

the European Union of certain animals and fresh meat and the veterinary certification requirements 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 44 of 18 February 2011) 

On page 17, Annex, the table in point 2, row ‘BW — Botswana’, 8th column: 

for: ‘[insert the date of application of present Regulation]’, 

read: ‘18 February 2011’.

EN 24.2.2011 Official Journal of the European Union L 49/53


